

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13439/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 27/04/2007 in RSA No. 1110/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER KANTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. goyal, AAG Punjab
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master