

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13439/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2007 in RSA No. 1110/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER KANTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.S.Rahi, Adv.for
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed by the learned senior counsel appearing for the
respondent, list this matter after three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master